OP \$40.00 1423611

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM568432

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CLIFFS NATURAL RESOURCES INC.		08/15/2017	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLEVELAND-CLIFFS INC.
Street Address:	200 Public Square
Internal Address:	Suite 3300
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44114-2315
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1423611	CLEVELAND-CLIFFS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2166214072

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-621-2234

Email: CPLACKO@TAROLLI.COM

Correspondent Name: TAROLLI, SUNDHEIM, COVELL & TUMMINO LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 EAST NINTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George L. Pinchak
SIGNATURE:	/George L. Pinchak/
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=CertificateofAmendment#page1.tif source=CertificateofAmendment#page2.tif source=CertificateofAmendment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006898 FRAME: 0029

source=CertificateofAmendment#page4.tif source=CertificateofAmendment#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006898 FRAME: 0030

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, STATE OF OHIO,

OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Jon Husted, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that the paper to which this is attached is a true and correct copy from the original record now in my official custody as Secretary of State.



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 21st day of August, A.D. 2017.

Ohio Secretary of State

Jon Hastal

Validation Number: 201723303276

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006898 FRAME: 0031



DATE 08/16/2017 DOCUMENT ID 201722880668

DESCRIPTION
AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES (AMD)

FILING 50.00 EXPED 100.00 CERT 0.00

COPY 0.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CT.CORPORATION SYSTEM ATTN: CHRIS RICKARD 4400 EASTON COMMONS WAY SUITE 125 COLUMBUS, OH 43219

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted
649806

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

CLEVELAND-CLIFFS INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

Document No(s):

201722800558

Effective Date: 08/15/2017



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 16th day of August, A.D. 2017.

Jon Hastel

Ohio Secretary of State

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006898 FRAME: 0032



Form 640 Prescribed by:

JON HUSTED Ohio Secretary of State

Tell Free: (977) (900-FILE (967-767-9485) Carded Orbo; (814) 466-916

that this force to one of the following:

	Certificate of Amendment (For-Prefit, Domestic Corporation) Filing Fee: \$50 Form Must Be Typed	CLIEM SERVICE
<u> </u>		
sek appropriate box	4	1
	existing Articles of Incorporation (125-AMDS)	
O Amended and R	estated Articles (122-AMAP) - The following articles supercode the subtin	g articles and all amendments thereto.
emplete the following	j informatjen:	
Name of Corporation	n Cilife Naturel Resources Inc.	
Charter Number	649808	
1701.70(A). In	re hereby amended by the Incorporators. Pursuant to Ohio Re acorporators may adopt an amendment to the articles by a writin not named in the articles or elected and before subscriptions to a	g eigned by them if inklal
(A), directors subscriptions	re hereby amended by the Directors. Pursuant to Ohio Revise may adopt amendments if initial directors were named in article to shares have not been received. Also, Ohio Revised Code se al cases in which directors may adopt an amendment to the artic	s or elected , but edion 1701.70(B) sets
The resulution	n was adopted pursuant to Ohio Revised Code section 1701.70 insert the number 1 through 10 to provide basis for adoption.)	(B) 1701.70(B)(6)
The articles are h	ereby amended by the Shareholders pursuant to Ohio Revised	Code section 1701.71.
O The articles are h	ereby amended and restated pursuant to Ohle Revised Code so	ection 1701.72.
Form 540	Page 1 of 2	Lest Revised: 4/17/2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006898 FRAME: 0033

articles amended by director	ere adopted, they must set forth all provisions required in original articles except that is or shareholders need not contain any statement with respect to initial stated capital. tion 1701.04 for required provisions.
sharehölders, pursuant to Ohio	tlers, if amerided by Incorporators, or an authorized officer if amerided by directors of Revised Code section 1701.73(6) and (C).
If authorized representative is an individual, then they	James D. Braham
must sign in the "signature" box and print their name	Signature
in the "Print Name" box.	James D. Graham, EVP, Chief Legal Officer and Secretary
If authorized representative	By (if applicable)
le a businese entity, not an Individual, then please print	
the business name in the 'algnature' box, sit authorized representative	Print Name
of the business entity	
must sign in the "By" box and print their name in the "Print Name" box:	Signature -
	By (if applicable)
	Print Name:

A copy of the resolution of amendment is attached to this document.

Form 540

Page 2 of 2

Last Revised: 4/17/2014

CLIFFS NATURAL RESOURCES INC. BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING JULY 24, 2017 RESOLUTION COVERING CHANGE IN CORPORATE NAME

WHEREAS, the Directors of Cliffs Natural Resources Inc. (the "Company") have determined that it is in the best interests of the Company and its shareholders to change the name of the Company to reflect the re-focused business of the Company as currently conducted by adopting an amendment to the Company's Amended Articles of Incorporation (as amended, the "Articles") pursuant to Ohio Revised Code Section 1701.70(B)(6).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT

RESOLVED: That pursuant to Section 1701.70(B)(6) of the Ohio-Revised Code, the Directors hereby adopt an amendment (the "Amendment") to Article FIRST of the Articles to change the name of the Company to be Cleveland-Cliffs Inc. effective as of August 15, 2017; and further

RESOLVED: That the officers of the Company are, and each of them hereby is, authorized to prepare, execute and file (i) a Current Report on Form 8-K or any amendment thereto, including all such exhibits and other documents as may be necessary, advisable or appropriate to disclose the Amendment, (ii) any documents or applications required to be made with the New York Stock Exchange ("NYSE") regarding the Amendment, (iii) one or more certificates of amendment to the Articles with the Secretary of State for the State of Ohio regarding the Amendment, and (Iv) any applications, reports, schedules, statements, petitions, consents, information and other instruments or documents as may be necessary, advisable or appropriate to comply with any applicable legal requirements of the United States or any state or local subdivision thereof; and that the officers of the Company be, and each of them hereby is, authorized to appear before the Securities and Exchange Commission (the "SEC"), the NYSE or any federal, state or local governmental authority as representatives of the Company with full authority to make auch changes in such applications, forms, filings, instruments, documents or any amendments thereto, or in any instruments, documents or agreements relating to such fillings, and to take such other steps as may be necessary, desirable or appropriate to accomplish the Amendment.

Adopted by the Board of Directors of Cliff's Natural Resources Inc. on the date shown:

Samos D. Graham, Socretary

RECORDED: 08/25/2017 RECORDED: 03/23/2020 TRADEMARK REEL: 006898 FRAME: 0035